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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Grotzingerv Equipﬁent Inc. CIVIL ACTION
(Plaintiff)
1349 Rosely Road No . 08’}(96)’pb

(Street Address)
Type of Case: Civil

St. Marys, PA 15857

(City, State ZIP) , Type of Pleading: Fraecipe
VsS. _ Filed on Behalf of:
' . Grotzinger Equipment Inc.
Henry Lutchke (Plaintiff/Defendant)
(Defendant) '

508 Mary Street
(Street Address)

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
(City, State 2ZIP)

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
(Filed by)

- 8234 West Chester Pike, Upper Darby, PA 19082

FI I_E A% pdfﬁ&aoo (Address)
: (610) 853-0300
é?P/ o5 g N‘f‘“"‘* fo bef, (phone)

William A. Shaw 7
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courhs -]O Qﬂa
: (i/}ﬁéﬁignature)



Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
Atty. I.D. #23880

8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082
(610) 853-0300

Attorney for Plaintiff
GROTZINGER EQUIPMENT INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Vs.
'HENRY LUTCHKE NO.
Defendant :
PRAECIPE

Kindly enter judgment on the attached District Justice transcript in the amount of
$6,901.20 upon payment of your costs only.

Date ?‘s// ;7//98 \ @é&

ay C, chelnﬁela/squlre
ney for Plaintiff




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: ELK

Mag. Dist. No.:
59-3-03
BJ Name: Hon.
DONALD A. WILHELM
Addess: 177 WEST CREEK RD.
ST. MARYS, PA

Telephone: (814) 781-6995 15857

DONALD A. WILHELM
177 WEST CREEK RD.
ST. MARYS, PA 15857

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[GROTZINGER EQUIPMENT INC.

1349 ROSELY ROAD
ST. MARYS, PA 15857

L
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[LUTCHKE, HENRY
508 MARY ST
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-1135

L

Docket No.: CV-0000212-04

Date Fited: 7/15/04

TEIIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
* Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name)_GRofnszER_EQmwm, INC
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _LUTCHKE, HENRY

(Date of Judgment) 9/09/04
(Date & Time)

in the amount of § 6,901.20 on:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

Amount of Judgment 6,783.70

Total

$

Judgment Costs g 117. gg

Interest on Judgment _— UV

D This case dismissed without prejudice. :tt?)rriseyogeel; gme g 00
$

6,901.20
l___| Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $

D Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FiLING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

5500 owe  Ldemdell b et o Zrnr

| certify that this is a true a:dc&ect opy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
7

, District Justice

_7_14;.8 Dat /,ﬂ(/\ — , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday.of January, 2006 . _ SEAL
AOPG 315-03

DATE PRINTED: - 9/09/04 12:31:27 PM



Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire

I.D. No. 23880
8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082 .
(610) 853-0300 . Attorney for Plaintiff
GROTZINGER EQUIPMENT INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CLEARFIELD COUNTY
: PENNSYLVANIA

Vs,

HENRY LUTCHKE O

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF DELAWARE

I, Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that
he/she represents the Plaintiff in the above.entitled case; that he/she is authorized to make this
affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; that the above named Defendant is over 18 years of age; that the
last known address of Defendant is 508 Mary Street, Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135; that to the best of
my personal knowledge and belief, the occupation of Defendant is civilian; and Defendant is not in
the Military Service of the United States, nor any State or Territory thereof or its allies as defined in
the Service Members Civil Relief Act of 2003 and the amendments thereto; that the facts set forth in
this Affidavit of Non-Military Service are true and correct and acknowledge that [ am subject to the
penalties of 18 P.S. 4904 relating to unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

>0~

chemﬁeld Esquire
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(RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE NO. 236) - REVISED \ [/\ 7 2/
GROTZINGER EQUIPMENT INC. ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
| PENNSYLVANIA
VS. .
HENRY LUTCHKE . No. D§-19I-C D

Defendant

TO: Henry Lutchke
508 Mary Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135

NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT A JUDGMENT IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED
MATTER HAS BEEN ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

PROTHONOTARY

LU Alalos

If you have any questions concerning the above please contact;

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esq.
8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082
(610) 853-0300

" THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COL-LECT A DEBT AND ANY

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR DEBT COLLECTION PURPOSES
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: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , 4 A%;j f?
PENNSYLVANIA Jemy
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT &
Grotzinger Equipment, Inc.
! Plaintiff(s)
: No.: 2008-01651-CD
’ Real Debt: $6,901.20
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. i Costs: §
Int. From: §
Henry Lutchke Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: September 2, 2008

Expires: September 2, 2013

Certified from the record this 2nd day of September, 2008.

(«),:Lé;. Mw@/

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

o ok ok ok ok 2k ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok sk ok sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ke ok sk ok sk ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok sk ok sk ok ok sk ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ke ok ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R _, of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

Grotzinger Equipment, Inc. CIVIL ACTION

(Plaintiff)

1349 Rosely Road No. 6%?—160551'(123

(Street Address)

Type of Case: t 71
St. Marys, PA 15857 ¥p Civil
(City, State ZIP) Type of Pleading: Praecipe to Mark Judgment to

Use of Assignee

vs. Filed on Behalf of:

rotzingexr E
Henry Lutchke (Plaintiff/Defendant)
(Defendant)

508 Mary Street
(Street Address)

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
(City, State ZIP)

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
(Filed by)

8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082

(Address)

(610) 853-0300

o (Phone) :
fs e NOC
SEP 07 18
William A. Shaw ‘ (\JééﬁSignature)

prothonatary/Glerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

Grotzinger Equipment, Inc. CIVIL ACTION

(Plaintiff)

1349 Rosely Road No. @(Q"CO5"®

(Street Address)

Type of Case: s i
St. Marys, PA 15857 Yp se Civil
(City, State ZIP) Type of Pleading:  Praecipe to Mark Judgment to

Use of Assignee

vs. Filed on Behalf of:

Grotzinger Fquipment Inc.
Henry Lutchke (Plaintiff/Defendant)
(Defendant)

508 Mary Street
(Street Address)

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
(City, State ZIP)

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
(Filed by)

8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082

(Address)

(610) 853-0300

FlLE W X?))Q/

EPO 2008
C?ia (Slgnature)

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
Atty. I.D. #23880

8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082
(610) 853-0300 Attorney for Plaintiff
GROTZINGER EQUIPMENT INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CLEARFIELD COUNTY

. PENNSYLVANIA
Vs.
CIVIL ACTION

HENRY LUTCHKE

Defendant(s) ’

‘ NO.

PRAECIPE TO MARK JUDGMENT TO USE OF ASSIGNEE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Mark the judgment in the above case to the use of Harper & White, Inc. upon

payment of your costs only.

Date: °6/ Z7//W5§ | | %@gﬂ

Jay €7Scheinfield, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff



: COURT OF THE STATE O

COURT TYPE

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF

) DOCKET or INDEX NO.: §
)
Plaintiff(s), ) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF
) ASSIGNMENT OF g
) JUDGMENT
) -
)
Debtor(s) /
" COMES NOW (Plaintifi(s)), Plaintiff in the within matter and here by provides the following in support of an
ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT:
1)  THAT Judgment was entered by this court on or about
2)  THAT Plaintiff(s) was awarded against Defendant(s)
‘the sum of $3 ‘ o
AMOUNT
3) the entry of said judgment by this court and that Plaintiff(s)

4)

5)

6)

has not received any payment of judgment from Defendant(s)

PLARSTIFF(S)
Creditor(s) of record.

PLAI

2;?2,’;" S /ﬁfv\'l

" THAT the last address of record for the judgment debtor is (57

. (s
THAT I am assigning all rights to coliect the within judgment or further assignment to the follow{ng
person:

Harper & White, Inc.

P.O. Box 158

Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158

Phone: 201-445-4302

If Plaintiff /Creditor is 2 Company or fs in care of someone,
please print name & state position (e.g. Manager/Owner/Attomey. etc.)

9.29.2006

PRINT Plaintiff/Credi

NTO AND $U. efore me this
day of , 2000,

r’'s Name

rsfl

atsassnsssnsnssnd

eSO UENININIIIEIIS Y RNICEILEsO0IIONIITOTIGEOOIIEOCTRS
.

2 i A . o ) i
amps BE Of Nela yﬂélb Sounty
My C?)%\mlssmn Esxpires Oct. 1, 2008

known to.me.

D Produced identification:

3 0sEEs0seseIeNIRNRBORIcEnROETRIpEREITTTE

Type of LD.

SR N S T R R R evsssvesnane

Member Pen ;r‘sylvan i2 Assuciation of Notaries,

"ll




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

Harper & White Inc., Assignee

of Grotzinger Equipment Inc. ’
CIVIL ACTION

(Plaintiff)

P.0. Box 158 No. 08 1051-0D

(Street Address)

Type of Case: Civil

Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158

(City, State ZIP) A Type of Pleading: Praecipe for Writ of Execution
Vs. | Filed on Behalf of:
Harper & White Inc., Assignee of Grotzinger
_Eq_uj_pmen_Lan'
Henry Lutchke (Plaintiff/Defendant)

(Defendant)

508 Mary Street
(Street Address)

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
(City, State = ZIP)

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
(Filed by)

8234 West Chester Pike, Upper Darby, PA 19082
(Address)

(610) 853-0300

/
Fl LéEO%A*? #9000 /\ /QZ///
I /
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
' P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Equipment Inc. CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158 . NO. oL Term20...........
Use Plaintiff
Vs,

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant ’

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

TO THE PROTHONOTARY
ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER.

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield ) County, Penna.;

() against  Henry Lutchke

Defendant(s);

(3) and against County National Bank » Garnishee(s);

4) and index this writ

(@) against  Henry Lutchke

Defendant(s) and

(b) against

Garnishee(s).

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property)
Check Block/s Needed

[J Real Estate

0O Personal Property Any safe deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title(s), securities, -
notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking accounts, savings accounts,
tax or other accounts or deposits in which Defendant has an interest.

() Amountdue s 6>90120 ............ | & Yo.00 Prothongtary costs

Interest from

Total

Dated:..g 2,2,0%

Under paragraph (1) when the writ is directed to the sheriff of another county as authorized by Rule 3103(b), the county should be indicated.

Under Rule 3103 (c) a writ issued on a transferred judgment may be directed only to the sheriff of the county in which issued.

Paragraph (3) above should be completed only if a named garnishee is to be included in the writ.

Paragraph (4) (a) should be completed only if indexing of the execution in the county of issuance, is desired as authorized by Rule 3104(a).
When the writ issues to another county indexing is required as of course in that county by the Office of Judicial Support. See Rule 3104 (b).

Paragraph (4) (b) should be completed only if real property in'the name of a garnishee is attached and indexing as a lis pendens is desired.
See Rule 3104 (c). ’ . :




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger Equipment Iric.

P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158

Use Plaintiff

VS.
HENRY LUTCHKE
508 Mary Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Streét
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149 etc.

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
8234 West Chester Clearfield
Upper Darby, PA 19082
Attorney for Plaintiff(s) and Address

Where papers may be served.



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger

Equipment inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
P.O. Box 158 CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff NO. Term 20...........
vs! @8 "/ (Dﬁ"C/b
HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South. Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD CIVIL ACTION-LAW

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY, PENNA. -

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Henry Lutchke (SS# XXX-XX-1429)

Defendant(s);

{1} You are directed upon to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws
(are) (are not) waived.

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

County National Bank as Garnishee(s)

(Specifically describe property)

Any safe deposit boxes, pledges; documents of title(s), securities,
notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking accounts, savings accounts,
tax or other accounts or deposits in which Defendant has an interest.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the
defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) I property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as above stated.

$ 6,901.20
Amount due
Interest from
Attys. Comm.
Total
Plys costs s . L0.00 Prothonotary costs

(A),Uf, Mm

Dated q' 8 \ O% Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
(SEAL) Clearfield County, Penna.

By:

Deputy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger
Equipment Inc. :
P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158 :
Use Plaintiff : NO

vs.
HENRY LUTCHKE
508 Mary Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENTAGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FROM BEING TAKEN.
A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO
EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY. h

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION OF $300.00. THERE ARE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS
ARE LISTED BELOW. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND F EDERAL LAW

$300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION. _ :
BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS, AND EQUIPMENT.’
MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION.

SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS.

CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS.

CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS.

CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS. :

SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW.

PRI RPN =

IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(1) FILL OUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT HEARING AND (2)
DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF’S OFFICE AT THE ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO NOT
COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI HELP.

- Daniel J. Nelson, Court Admin.
Clearfield County Courthouse -
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger

Equipment Inc.

P.O. Box 158

Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff : NO.

vs.

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

L, the above-named defehdant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

A I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:
O () Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind);

O 2 Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
B. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of
exemption): ‘
2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
A, My $300 statutory exemption:

O )] In cash;
O )] In kind (specify property):

B. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

C. Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at the following address

And the following phone number

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Date: Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
1 North Second Street:

Clearfield, PA 16830.

(814) 765-2641
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JAY C. SCHEINFIELD
Atty. 1.D. No. 23880

8234 West Chester Clearfield
Upper Darby, PA 19082
(610) 853-0300

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger
Equipment Inc.
P.O.Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff

Vs.

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

Attorney for Plaintiff

'COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
NO.

IN CIVIL ACTION

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

To: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Date: =~ August 18, 2008

PURSUANT TO RULE 3253 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL, PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGARATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS
HEREBY REQUIRED TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES
SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO
ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO SATISFY THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE

REFERENCED DEBTOR(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE

A.  Youare required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after

service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. The term “Defendant(s)” means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ of Execution

was i1ssued.

C. “You” means the main office and all branch offices, representatives, employees, and agents of

your organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s) subject to
attachment which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, including all property of the
Defendant(s) which comes into your possession thereafter.

E. These interrogatories are considered by continuing and therefore should be modified or
supplemented as you receive further or additional information.



_(

F. Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be supplied. When an
estimate is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis
on which the estimate is made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested includes knowledge of the
party’s agent, representatives, and attorneys.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT(S) - HENRY LUTCHKE

L. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state
whether or not the Defendant(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of credit, certificate of deposit’s or
other depository accounts with your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts,
and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has in'each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of
these jointly with any other person, or persons, give their name and address.

1A. DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are any of the accounts you have listed above direct
deposit accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those accounts. -

2. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on
arecurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution,
levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, identify each account and sate the reason for
the exemption, the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing
those funds on a recurring basis.

3. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including
any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42
Pa.C.S. 81237 If so, identify each account.

4. TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver
any money or property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to the defendant’s direction or
otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant against you?




5. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, state whether
or not the Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so, include the identification number
or other designation of the box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount of
cash among those contents. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or
persons give their full name and address.

6. REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
state whether or not Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession and/or control.
If so, include a full description of personal property giving full value and present location. State also
whether or not there are any encumbrances or lien holders and the present balance of the encumbrance.
State where and when the encumbrances or liens were recorded. If the Defendant(s) owns any personal
property jointly with any person or persons, give names and address. '

7. OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subscquent time, did you know of the
existence of any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not disclosed in the preceding
Interrogatories. If so, please set forth all details concerning those assets.

8. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
did you hold as a fiduciary any property in which any Defendant(s) had an intérest? If so, please describe
for each Defendant(s) the nature of the property including its value and the interest of Defendant(s).

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attorney’s fees or processing fees
charged by you against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the completion of this
Answer. If yes, outline the exact amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for

the garnishee for the preparation of the Answer.

Dafe [ 'Jéyr//fcheinﬁela,’}zsquire

Attofney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 08-1651-CD
HARPER & WHITE, INC. assignee
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 1
HENRY LUTCHKE
TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 09/16/2008 AS’W HEARING: PAGE: 104606

DEFENDANT: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee Fl LE D

ADDRESS: 1 SOUTH SECOND ST. / 306
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Sl‘.P 11 ZU

ALTERNATE ADDRESS

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE William A. Sh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN
Nov\vﬂlﬁ //J/h C/M of e ZO@&ﬁw /ZTC/TAM/@ERVEDTHEWITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGA‘ORIEST GARNISHEE ON COUNTY NATION-AL.BANK Garnishee,
DEFENDANT
/ e

BY HANDING TO LA Cﬁq \ 4

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED / S &//70/ S(/_/ (Y/é ﬁp

NOW AT __ AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS é’iﬁej CHESER A. HA s/;?ﬁmp
BY: ,@ﬂ?@?
DAYOF _______ 2008 /Deput Sq & ,b
/Dﬂn “se T @ \\ o,

Print'Deputy Name




GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: HARPER & WHITE, INC. assignee
VS.

DEFENDANT:. HENRY LUTCHKE

TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 104606
NO: 08-1651-CD
SERVICES 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO

SHERIFF RETURN
e

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By
SURCHARGE SCHEINFIELD

SHERIFF HAWKINS SCHEINFIELD

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2008

CHECK # AMOUNT
6225 10.00
6225 20.00

FILED

OS:‘/(L;—,)

SEP 12 20@
William A. Sh

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

So Answers,

i, |

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




:AS \‘ . ‘ Y
WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149 @ @ i l

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger ’

Equipment Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
P.O. Box 158 . CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158 - _
Use Plaintiff NO. ............0 O 8/(95)Cb Term 20...........
VS,

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD CIVIL ACTION-LAW

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Henry Lutchke (SS# XXX-XX_]429)

Defendant(s);

(1} You are directed upon to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws
(are) (are not) waived.

(2)  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

County National Bank as Garnishee(s)

(Specifically describe property)

Any safe deposit boxes, pledges, documents of title(s), securities,
notes, coupons, receivables, collateral, checking accounts, savings accounts,
tax or other accounts or deposits in which Defendant has an interest.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the
defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof. :

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

$ 6,901.20

Amount due
Received this writ this 02 day
of _Sopr AD. JowoF Interest from
A__Fice)  AMIPMD

Attys. Comm.

Total

Sheriff - |
e %M M/?’L Plus ?)sts $ 2/0.op  Prothonotary costs
Qlalos «)A,KL,M% )

Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Penna. .

Dated

(SEAL)

By:

Deputy



SS24pP Y puUw (S)fLHUINI 4 40f Aduiony
78061 Vd “Aqueq 1addn
PI2YIE3| 3 121834 D) 1S9, pE78
anunbsg ‘piayuiayog o Aer

150D [B10],

)

$ JeS B 1Y m
m onot<
m
m

994 wswdpng

O30k

pied Ayioid

‘wwo) ‘Any

wolJ 1sa1ajug

$ wre|n

(stuawBpn( Asuop)

NOILLNDAXT 40 LI

saysiuien
ANVE TYNOILYN ALNNOD
pue

Juepu3sjaq
IMHILNT AUNIH
"SA

#uuteid ssn
U] Juswidinb3 seburziois jo asubissy “ON| ‘FLIHM ® ¥3dYvH

MVT-NOILLDV THALD .
VINVATASNNAL ‘ALNNOD @13 14AVIATD
40 SVITd NOWWOD 40 LINOD FHL NI




‘ RN
e

i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
|

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger
Equipment inc.
P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff : NO.

vs.

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
! 1 South Second Street
} Clearfield, PA 16830
} Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENTAGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FROM BEING TAKEN.
A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO
EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS. YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR'S EXCMPTION OF $300.00. THERE ARE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS
ARE LISTED BELOW. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION.

BIBLES. SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES. UNIFORMS, AND EQUIPMENT.
MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION.

SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS.

CLERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS.

CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENFEFITS.

CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS.

SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW,

e e e T I

F YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION. YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(D) FILL OUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT HEARING AND (2)
DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE AT THE ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO NOT
‘ COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION. YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.
\
\

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Danicel J. Nelson, Court Admin.
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger
Equipment Inc.
P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff : NO.

VS,

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

1. the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment;

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
A. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:
O €))] Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind);
O ) Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
B. I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of

exemption):

[29)

From my property which is in the possession of a third party, [ claim the following exemptions:

A. My $300 statutory exemption:
(] (1) In cash;
O @) In kind (specify property):
B. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at the following address

And the following phone number

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. [ understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Date: Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
I North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641



A . : \ P i i
.= WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149 @ @

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger

Equipment Inc. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
P.0O. Box 158 CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158 _ .
Use Plaintiff NO. ... 08" (95\0)) Term20...........
VS.

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD CIVIL ACTION-LAW

TO THE SHERIFF OF Clearfield COUNTY, PENNA.

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Henry Lutchke (SS# XXX-XX-1429)

Defendant(s);

(1) You are directed upon to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws
(are) (are not) waived. .

{2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

County National Bank as Garnishee(s)

(Specifically describe property)

Any safe deposit boxes. pledges. documents of title(s), securities,
notes. coupons, receivables. collateral, checking accounts, savings accounts.
tax or other accounts or deposits in which Defendant has an interest.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(&) an attachment has been issued:

(b) the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the
defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee(s). you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

$ 6.901.20
Amount due

Received this writ this 0( day

of L/ﬁ’ AD. Interest from
NN S

Attys. Comm.

M"‘Mﬂ Total
WM ﬂ% W Prothonotary costs

Plus costs S L]OOO

Dated CH 8, /08 («),:LL,M/@

~ ~ T ~
Prothonotary. Court of Comn¥on Pleas of
Cleartield County. Penna.

(SEAL)

By

Deputy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger
Equipment inc. '
P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff . NO

vs.

HENRY LUTCHKE

508 Mary Street

Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A
JUDGMENTAGAINST YOU. IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT. YOU MAY HAVE LEGAL RIGHTS TO PREVENT YOUR PROPERTY FROM BEING TAKEN.
A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE SPECIFICALLY OF THESE RIGHTS. IF YOU WISH TO
EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

THE LAW PROVIDES THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY CANNOT BE TAKEN. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. THERE IS A DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION OF $300.00. THERE ARE OTHER
EXEMPTIONS WHICH MAY BE APPLICABLE TO YOU. A SUMMARY OF THE MAJOR EXEMPTIONS
ARE LISTED BELOW. YOU MAY HAVE OTHER EXEMPTIONS OR OTHER RIGHTS.

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION. .

BIBLES, SCHOOL BOOKS, SEWING MACHINES, UNIFORMS, AND EQUIPMENT.
MOST WAGES AND UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION.

SOCIAL SECURITY BENEFITS.

CERTAIN RETIREMENT FUNDS AND ACCOUNTS.

CERTAIN VETERAN AND ARMED FORCES BENEFITS.

CERTAIN INSURANCE PROCEEDS.

SUCH OTHER EXEMPTIONS AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW.

OO_\IO‘\UnJh.bJI\)—-

IF YOU HAVE AN EXEMPTION, YOU SHOULD DO THE FOLLOWING PROMPTLY:
(D FILL OUT THE ATTACHED CLAIM FORM AND DEMAND FOR A PROMPT HEARING AND 2)
DELIVER THE FORM OR MAIL IT TO THE SHERIFF’S OFFICE AT THE ADDRESS NOTED.

YOU SHOULD COME TO COURT READY TO EXPLAIN YOUR EXEMPTION. IF YOU DO NOT
COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Daniel J. Nelson, Court Admin.
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982
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- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of Grotzinger
Equipment Inc.
P.O. Box 158
Ridgewood, NJ 07450-0158
Use Plaintiff ;. NO.

VS,
HENRY LUTCHKE
508 Mary Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135
Defendant

and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
1 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Garnishee

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

I the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,
A. I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be:
O (nH Set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind);
g (2) Paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
B. [ claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of

exemption):

2. From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:
A. My $300 statutory exemption:
| () In cash:
O (2) In kind (specify property):
B. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

Irequest a prompt hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at the following address

And the following phone number

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C. S, § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Date: Signature of Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
I North Sccond Street
Clearficld. PA 16830
(814)765-2041
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FILED,
R T

900

5 William A Shaw
Pmﬁonotary/Clerk of Courts (@

Jay C. Scheinfield, Esquire
L.D. #23880

8234 West Chester Pike
Upper Darby, PA 19082

(610) 853-0300 Attorney for Plaintiff
-HARPER & WHITE, INC.; Assignee of : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Grotzinger Equipment Inc. CLEARFIELD COUNTY
' Plaintiff o PENNSYLVANIA
Vs. : CIVIL ACTION

HENRY LUTCHKE i

Defendant(s)

NO. 08-1651-CD
and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee

PRAECIPE TO DISSOLVE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, County National Bank, dissolved

upon payment of your costs only. _
ay C. Sch€infield, Esquire
ttornggtTor Plaintiff

2

Date: \’] 5 \\O(

S:\share\Documents\COMPLAINTS FILED\Debtors H-L\Lutchke, Henry\Pleadings - #8-225\Dissolve Attachment (Garn ishee) 20080924.doc
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
. 2 PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

HARPER & WHITE, INC, Ass1gnee of N 08 1651-CD
Grotzingér Equipment Inc. - o HE A
Plaintiff
vs. :
HENRY LUTCHKE, : FILED
Defendant : O 3:35pm. CE
and : OCT 292008 v -
: _4 William A. Shaw ¢
CNB Bank, formerly : “Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

County National Bank,
Garnishee

GARNISHEE’S ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, CNB Bank, formerly County National Bank, by its attorney,

Peter F. Smith, who answers the Interrogatories as follows:

1. Yes, the defendant maintains four account relationships with CNB
Bank. However they are held jointly with his wife Mary Colleen

Lutchko. They are exempt from this garnishment as entireties property.
See answer 1.

See answer 1.
See answer 1.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

Yes, CNB charges a standard fee of $150 for responding to
garnishments.

D‘ater e :;/OO@ Qﬁ/f W%

Peter F. Smitvh, Esquire
Attorney for the Garnishee
Attorney I.D. # 34291

30 S. 20d St P.O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595

>

LD OA W
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AL

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in these Answers to Interrogatories
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

CNB Bank

Dated: q— \(9 0%

By /P aal, N @/ i
Kimberly M. Olson, 0
Records and Research

-

et Hne ¢ ]lh‘qh
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of: No. 08-1651-CD
Grotzinger Equipment Inc. :
Plaintiff
VSs.
HENRY LUTCHKE,
Defendant
and
CNB Bank, formerly
County National Bank,
Garnishee

GARNISHEE CNB BANK’ S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank, Garnishee in the above captioned matter certify
that I sent true and correct copies of Answers to Interrogatories in aid of execution by U.S. First

Class Mail to the Plaintiff and by U.S. Certified Mail on September 19, 2008 to the Defendant as

follows:
U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL
Jay C. Scheinficld, Esquire Henry Lutchko
8234 West Chester Clearfield 508 Mary St.
Upper Darby, PA 19082 Houtzdale, PA 16651-1135

True and correct copies of the U.S. Mail receipts and signed green cards for the Certified

Mail are attached hereto and incorporated herein and by reference as Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

L

)
Date: < / 2 F/ of ﬁ/ .

v
Peter F. Smith, Esquire

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595
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1. Article Addressed to:

‘Henry Lutchko
508 Mary Street
Houtzdale, PA

2. Atticle Number.
(T/ansfer from $ervice labep

fF 7

2,:and
estncted Dehvery is desrred

com lete :

16651-1135

3. Service Type

B Certitied Majl O Express Majj
I Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O3 insured Maj Oc.op.

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg)

_7006 0810 pogy, 4503 sppz

PS Form 3811 February 2004

T g, e

j ff Domestrc Retum Recerpt

usps com®

TeTAL: fiE:

Postage | $

= Cerlified Fee

Return Receipt Fes
(Endorsement Regquired)

Restricted Dalivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

.

[Sent7o
Henry Lutchko
Street Apt, 0.

arPOBoxNo 508 Marvy Street
cily, Srats,ZlPM

Houtzdal 1665 1135 |

Instructuons




Jay C. Schemﬁe'd quunre
[.D. #23880 N
8234 West Chester Pike

Upper Darby, PA 19082

(610) 853-0300

HARPER & WHITE, INC., Assignee of
Grotzinger Equipment Inc.
Plaintiff

VS.

HENRY LUTCHKE
Defendant(s)

o A
FILEDP(ngf,c@(L

| d
e

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Attorney for Plaintiff
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO. 08-1651-CD

ORDER TO SATISFY JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the judgment satisfied against the Defendant, HENRY LUTCHKE, in the

above-captioned matter upon payment of your costs only.

%Q

Date.: 8[(31’24709
| U\ {

S:\share\Documents\FORMS\Order2Satisfy CCP.doc

7

Cflemﬁeld Esquire
ey for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA Q
N
CIVIL DIVISION @)
2 2
L.
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT T

No.: 2008-01651-CD
Grotzinger Equipment, Inc.
Harper & White, Inc.

Debt: $6901.20
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Henry Lutchke

Interest From:

County National Bank
Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wednesday, March 18, 2009 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and
all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 18th day of March, A.D. 200@ o
e -,

Prothonotary




